– 5 –

For the year ended 31 December

2017 2018 2019

Revenue(1) % Revenue(1) % Revenue(1) %

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Property owners, owners associations
and tenants:
Financial Street Affiliates Group and

other related parties(2) 67,095 9.0 59,766 6.9 62,796 6.4
Independent Third Parties 620,848 83.5 717,985 83.5 797,232 81.4

Subtotal 687,943 92.5 777,751 90.4 860,028 87.8

Total 743,541 100.0 860,595 100.0 979,199 100.0

Notes:

(1) This includes rental income which amounted to RMB4.1 million, RMB5.3 million and RMB5.9 million for the
years ended 31 December 2017, 2018 and 2019, respectively.

(2) This includes revenue from one of our substantial shareholders and associates which amounted to RMB0.3
million and RMB4.2 million for the years ended 31 December 2018 and 2019, respectively.

OUR RELATIONSHIP WITH PARENT GROUP

A portion of our property management projects during the Track Record Period was
developed by Financial Street Affiliates Group.

The following table sets forth a breakdown by source of projects of our GFA under our
management as at the dates indicated and our revenue from property management and related
services for the years indicated:

As at 31 December
2017 2018 2019

GFA under
Management(1) %

GFA under
Management(1) %

GFA under
Management(1) %

’000 sq.m. ’000 sq.m. ’000 sq.m.

Projects sourced from:
Financial Street Affiliates

Group 9,565 72.5 11,342 69.1 13,189 66.4
Independent Third Parties 3,620 27.5 5,067 30.9 6,668 33.6

Total 13,185 100.0 16,409 100.0 19,857 100.0

Note:

(1) This includes the GFA where the property management and related services were provided by entities in which
we hold non-controlling interests. As at 31 December 2017, 2018 and 2019, the total GFA of properties
managed by entities we hold non-controlling interests in were approximately 1.4 million sq.m., 1.5 million
sq.m. and 2.7 million sq.m., respectively.

SUMMARY

– 6 –

For the year ended 31 December

2017 2018 2019

Revenue(1) % Revenue(1) % Revenue(1) %

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Projects sourced from:
Financial Street Affiliates Group 621,150 83.5 717,365 83.4 794,492 81.1